
Race Type Code Type Sub Type Class Min Value From To ROI From To ROI From To ROI

Non-Developmental Flat Patt 2YO G1 £275,000 £0 £275,000 20.50% £275,000 £300,000 20.00% £300,000 £1,000,000 5.00%

Non-Developmental Flat Patt 2YO G2 £125,000 £0 £125,000 27.30% £125,000 £200,000 20.00% £200,000 £300,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Flat Patt 2YO G3 £75,000 £0 £75,000 37.50% £75,000 £100,000 50.00% £100,000 £200,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Flat Patt 2YO Lstd £45,000 £0 £45,000 33.50% £45,000 £65,000 50.00% £65,000 £100,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Flat Hcp 2YO 2Her £100,000 £0 £100,000 24.60% £100,000 £200,000 20.00% £200,000 £1,000,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Flat Hcp 2YO 2 Up £25,000 £0 £25,000 44.88% £25,000 £36,000 36.23% £36,000 £100,000 14.58%

Non-Developmental Flat Hcp 2YO 2 £18,000 £0 £18,000 37.76% £18,000 £36,000 36.23% £36,000 £100,000 14.58%

Non-Developmental Flat Hcp 2YO 3 £13,000 £0 £13,000 37.76% £13,000 £18,200 39.94% £18,200 £20,500 39.94%

Non-Developmental Flat Hcp 2YO 4 £6,950 £0 £6,950 34.90% £6,950 £9,200 35.00% £9,200 £16,012 27.96%

Non-Developmental Flat Hcp 2YO 5 £5,350 £0 £5,350 34.90% £5,350 £7,200 32.50% £7,200 £9,475 24.96%

Non-Developmental Flat Hcp 2YO 6 £4,350 £0 £4,350 34.90% £4,350 £5,850 21.97% £5,850 £7,200 10.00%

Non-Developmental Flat WFA 2YO 2 £14,000 £0 £14,000 39.34% £14,000 £30,499 50.00% £30,499 £1,000,000 6.99%

Non-Developmental Flat WFA 2YO 3 £10,000 £0 £10,000 39.29% £10,000 £14,000 40.00% £14,000 £22,000 32.95%

Non-Developmental Flat WFA 2YO 4 £6,900 £0 £6,900 39.29% £6,900 £9,300 35.00% £9,300 £10,000 29.46%

Non-Developmental Flat WFA 2YO 5 £5,300 £0 £5,300 39.29% £5,300 £7,200 32.50% £7,200 £9,300 26.46%

Non-Developmental Flat WFA 2YO 6 £4,300 £0 £4,300 39.29% £4,300 £5,299 24.96% £5,299 £7,200 10.00%

Staying Open Flat WFA 2YO 2 £20,000 £0 £20,000 40.00% £20,000 £40,000 15.00%

Staying Open Flat WFA 2YO 3 £12,000 £0 £12,000 52.50% £12,000 £20,000 0.00%

Non-Staying Open Flat WFA 2YO 2 £20,000 £0 £20,000 40.00% £20,000 £40,000 15.00%

Non-Staying Open Flat WFA 2YO 3 £12,000 £0 £12,000 40.00% £12,000 £20,000 0.00%

Non-Staying Open Flat WFA 2YO 4 £10,000 £0 £10,000 43.00% £10,000 £12,000 0.00%

Staying Restricted Flat WFA 2YO 2 £20,000 £0 £20,000 40.00% £20,000 £40,000 15.00%

Staying Restricted Flat WFA 2YO 3 £12,000 £0 £12,000 40.00% £12,000 £20,000 0.00%

Staying Restricted Flat WFA 2YO 4 £10,000 £0 £10,000 43.00% £10,000 £12,000 0.00%

Non-Staying Restricted Flat WFA 2YO 2 £20,000 £0 £20,000 40.00% £20,000 £40,000 15.00%

Band 1 Band 2 Band 3
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Race Type Code Type Sub Type Class Min Value From To ROI From To ROI From To ROI

Band 1 Band 2 Band 3

Non-Staying Restricted Flat WFA 2YO 3 £12,000 £0 £12,000 30.00% £12,000 £20,000 0.00%

Non-Staying Restricted Flat WFA 2YO 4 £10,000 £0 £10,000 30.00% £10,000 £12,000 0.00%

Non-Staying Restricted Flat WFA 2YO 5 £8,000 £0 £8,000 28.75% £8,000 £10,000 0.00%

Non-Developmental Flat Patt 3YO+ G1 £375,000 £0 £375,000 17.00% £375,000 £650,000 12.50% £650,000 £1,500,000 5.00%

Non-Developmental Flat Patt 3YO+ G2 £165,000 £0 £165,000 26.80% £165,000 £250,000 20.00% £250,000 £350,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Flat Patt 3YO+ G3 £95,000 £0 £95,000 37.00% £95,000 £125,000 50.00% £125,000 £250,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Flat Patt 3YO+ Lstd £60,000 £0 £60,000 32.20% £60,000 £85,000 50.00% £85,000 £125,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Flat Hcp 3YO+ 2Her £100,000 £0 £100,000 31.00% £100,000 £250,000 14.00% £250,000 £1,000,000 7.50%

Non-Developmental Flat Hcp 3YO+ 2 UP £45,000 £0 £45,000 45.00% £45,000 £60,000 25.00% £60,000 £100,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Flat Hcp 3YO+ 2 £25,000 £0 £25,000 37.76% £25,000 £45,000 43.93% £45,000 £45,000 0.00%

Non-Developmental Flat Hcp 3YO+ 3 £15,000 £0 £15,000 37.76% £15,000 £21,000 40.00% £21,000 £30,000 39.94%

Non-Developmental Flat Hcp 3YO+ 4 £8,100 £0 £8,100 34.90% £8,100 £11,000 35.00% £11,000 £18,450 27.96%

Non-Developmental Flat Hcp 3YO+ 5 £5,350 £0 £5,350 34.90% £5,350 £7,200 32.50% £7,200 £9,475 24.96%

Non-Developmental Flat Hcp 3YO+ 6 £4,350 £0 £4,350 34.90% £4,350 £5,850 21.97% £5,850 £7,200 10.00%

Non-Developmental Flat WFA 3YO+ 2 £19,000 £0 £19,000 39.34% £19,000 £46,000 50.00% £46,000 £1,000,000 6.99%

Non-Developmental Flat WFA 3YO+ 3 £11,500 £0 £11,500 39.29% £11,500 £21,000 40.00% £21,000 £30,000 39.94%

Non-Developmental Flat WFA 3YO+ 4 £8,050 £0 £8,050 39.29% £8,050 £11,000 35.00% £11,000 £18,450 27.96%

Non-Developmental Flat WFA 3YO+ 5 £5,300 £0 £5,300 39.29% £5,300 £7,100 32.50% £7,100 £9,475 24.96%

Non-Developmental Flat WFA 3YO+ 6 £4,300 £0 £4,300 39.29% £4,300 £5,300 24.96% £5,300 £7,200 10.00%

Staying Open Flat WFA 3YO+ 2 £20,000 £0 £20,000 40.00% £20,000 £40,000 15.00%

Staying Open Flat WFA 3YO+ 3 £12,000 £0 £12,000 52.50% £12,000 £20,000 0.00%

Non-Staying Open Flat WFA 3YO+ 2 £20,000 £0 £20,000 40.00% £20,000 £40,000 15.00%

Non-Staying Open Flat WFA 3YO+ 3 £12,000 £0 £12,000 40.00% £12,000 £20,000 0.00%

Non-Staying Open Flat WFA 3YO+ 4 £10,000 £0 £10,000 43.00% £10,000 £12,000 0.00%

Staying Restricted Flat WFA 3YO+ 2 £20,000 £0 £20,000 40.00% £20,000 £40,000 15.00%

Staying Restricted Flat WFA 3YO+ 3 £12,000 £0 £12,000 40.00% £12,000 £20,000 0.00%

Staying Restricted Flat WFA 3YO+ 4 £10,000 £0 £10,000 43.00% £10,000 £12,000 0.00%

Non-Staying Restricted Flat WFA 3YO+ 2 £20,000 £0 £20,000 40.00% £20,000 £40,000 15.00%

Non-Staying Restricted Flat WFA 3YO+ 3 £12,000 £0 £12,000 30.00% £12,000 £20,000 0.00%
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Race Type Code Type Sub Type Class Min Value From To ROI From To ROI From To ROI

Band 1 Band 2 Band 3

Non-Staying Restricted Flat WFA 3YO+ 4 £10,000 £0 £10,000 30.00% £10,000 £12,000 0.00%

Non-Staying Restricted Flat WFA 3YO+ 5 £8,000 £0 £8,000 28.75% £8,000 £10,000 0.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Patt Chase G1 £175,000 £0 £175,000 28.50% £175,000 £250,000 25.00% £250,000 £1,000,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Patt Chase G3 £75,000 £0 £75,000 35.00% £75,000 £100,000 40.00% £100,000 £1,000,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Patt Chase G2 £80,000 £0 £80,000 35.00% £80,000 £175,000 50.00% £175,000 £250,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Patt Chase Lstd £40,000 £0 £40,000 35.00% £40,000 £80,000 50.00% £80,000 £150,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp Chase 2 £22,500 £0 £22,500 51.00% £22,500 £65,000 45.00% £65,000 £150,000 7.50%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp Chase 3 £10,850 £0 £10,850 49.13% £10,850 £18,500 49.13% £18,500 £21,700 44.84%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp Chase 4 £6,650 £0 £6,650 49.13% £6,650 £10,000 45.00% £10,000 £13,300 39.74%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp Chase 5 £4,650 £0 £4,650 49.13% £4,650 £7,500 40.00% £7,500 £10,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp Chase 6 £3,000 £0 £3,000 49.13% £3,000 £6,000 31.75% £6,000 £1,000,000 0.00%

Non-Developmental Jump WFA Chase 2 £18,500 £0 £18,500 50.00% £18,500 £37,000 50.00% £37,000 £150,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump WFA Chase 3 £10,800 £0 £10,800 51.33% £10,800 £18,500 41.78% £18,500 £1,000,000 0.00%

Non-Developmental Jump WFA Chase 4 £6,600 £0 £6,600 51.33% £6,600 £10,800 36.68% £10,800 £1,000,000 0.00%

Non-Developmental Jump WFA Chase 5 £4,600 £0 £4,600 51.33% £4,600 £6,600 35.30% £6,600 £1,000,000 0.00%

Hunter Jump WFA ChaseNov 5 £4,600 £0 £4,600 51.33% £4,600 £6,600 35.30% £6,600 £1,000,000 0.00%

Non-Developmental Jump WFA Chase 6 £3,000 £0 £3,000 51.33% £3,000 £4,600 35.30% £4,600 £1,000,000 0.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Patt ChaseNov G1 £100,000 £0 £100,000 36.97% £100,000 £225,000 43.99% £225,000 £1,000,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Patt ChaseNov G3 £40,000 £0 £40,000 30.00% £40,000 £55,000 40.00% £55,000 £1,000,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Patt ChaseNov G2 £75,000 £0 £75,000 45.00% £75,000 £100,000 50.00% £100,000 £225,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp ChaseNov G2 £75,000 £0 £75,000 45.00% £75,000 £100,000 50.00% £100,000 £225,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Patt ChaseNov Lstd £30,000 £0 £30,000 40.00% £30,000 £75,000 50.00% £75,000 £100,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp ChaseNov 2 £22,500 £0 £22,500 51.00% £22,500 £65,000 45.00% £65,000 £150,000 7.50%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp ChaseNov 3 £10,850 £0 £10,850 49.13% £10,850 £18,500 49.13% £18,500 £21,700 44.84%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp ChaseNov 4 £6,650 £0 £6,650 49.13% £6,650 £10,000 45.00% £10,000 £13,300 39.74%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp ChaseNov 5 £4,650 £0 £4,650 49.13% £4,650 £7,500 40.00% £7,500 £10,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp ChaseNov 6 £3,000 £0 £3,000 49.13% £3,000 £6,000 31.75% £6,000 £1,000,000 0.00%

Developmental Jump WFA ChaseNov 2 £20,000 £0 £20,000 55.00% £20,000 £30,000 25.00%

Developmental Jump WFA ChaseNov 3 £15,000 £0 £15,000 55.00% £15,000 £20,000 0.00%
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Race Type Code Type Sub Type Class Min Value From To ROI From To ROI From To ROI

Band 1 Band 2 Band 3

Developmental Jump WFA ChaseNov 4

Developmental Jump WFA ChaseNov 5

Developmental Jump WFA ChaseNov 6

Non-Developmental Jump Patt Hurdle G1 £120,000 £0 £120,000 29.00% £120,000 £200,000 29.00% £200,000 £1,000,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Patt Hurdle G3 £75,000 £0 £75,000 35.00% £75,000 £100,000 40.00% £100,000 £1,000,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Patt Hurdle G2 £60,000 £0 £60,000 35.00% £60,000 £120,000 50.00% £120,000 £200,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Patt Hurdle Lstd £30,000 £0 £30,000 40.00% £30,000 £60,000 50.00% £60,000 £120,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp Hurdle 2 £18,500 £0 £18,500 51.00% £18,500 £65,000 45.00% £65,000 £150,000 7.50%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp Hurdle 3 £9,150 £0 £9,150 49.13% £9,150 £17,500 49.13% £17,500 £23,175 44.84%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp Hurdle 4 £5,850 £0 £5,850 49.13% £5,850 £9,500 45.00% £9,500 £10,800 39.74%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp Hurdle 5 £4,350 £0 £4,350 49.13% £4,350 £7,000 40.00% £7,000 £9,500 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump WFA Hurdle 2 £15,000 £0 £15,000 50.00% £15,000 £30,000 50.00% £30,000 £150,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump WFA Hurdle 3 £9,100 £0 £9,100 51.33% £9,100 £15,000 41.78% £15,000 £1,000,000 0.00%

Non-Developmental Jump WFA Hurdle 4 £5,800 £0 £5,800 51.33% £5,800 £9,100 36.68% £9,100 £1,000,000 0.00%

Non-Developmental Jump WFA Hurdle 5 £4,300 £0 £4,300 51.33% £4,300 £5,800 35.30% £5,800 £1,000,000 0.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Patt HurdleNov G1 £100,000 £0 £100,000 38.50% £100,000 £150,000 45.00% £150,000 £1,000,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Patt HurdleNov G3 £50,000 £0 £50,000 30.00% £50,000 £65,000 40.00% £65,000 £1,000,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Patt HurdleNov G2 £55,000 £0 £55,000 45.00% £55,000 £100,000 50.00% £100,000 £150,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp HurdleNov G2 £55,000 £0 £55,000 45.00% £55,000 £100,000 50.00% £100,000 £150,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Patt HurdleNov Lstd £30,000 £0 £30,000 40.00% £30,000 £55,000 50.00% £55,000 £100,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp HurdleNov 2 £18,000 £0 £18,000 51.00% £18,000 £65,000 45.00% £65,000 £150,000 7.50%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp HurdleNov 3 £9,150 £0 £9,150 49.13% £9,150 £17,500 49.13% £17,500 £23,175 44.84%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp HurdleNov 4 £5,850 £0 £5,850 49.13% £5,850 £9,500 45.00% £9,500 £10,800 39.74%

Non-Developmental Jump Hcp HurdleNov 5 £4,350 £0 £4,350 49.13% £4,350 £7,000 40.00% £7,000 £9,500 10.00%

Developmental Jump WFA HurdleNov 2 £20,000 £0 £20,000 50.00% £20,000 £30,000 25.00%

Developmental Jump WFA HurdleNov 3 £15,000 £0 £15,000 50.00% £15,000 £20,000 0.00%

Developmental Jump WFA HurdleNov 4 £10,000 £0 £10,000 52.85% £10,000 £15,000 0.00%

Developmental Jump WFA HurdleNov 5

Non-Developmental Jump Patt NHF G1 £60,000 £0 £60,000 24.00% £60,000 £100,000 24.00% £100,000 £1,000,000 10.00%
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Race Type Code Type Sub Type Class Min Value From To ROI From To ROI From To ROI

Band 1 Band 2 Band 3

Non-Developmental Jump Patt NHF G2 £40,000 £0 £40,000 24.00% £40,000 £60,000 24.00% £60,000 £100,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump Patt NHF Lstd £20,000 £0 £20,000 30.86% £20,000 £40,000 26.84% £40,000 £60,000 10.00%

Non-Developmental Jump WFA NHF 2 £14,000 £0 £14,000 47.33% £14,000 £23,000 45.86% £23,000 £1,000,000 0.00%

Non-Developmental Jump WFA NHF 3 £8,300 £0 £8,300 49.13% £8,300 £14,000 42.80% £14,000 £1,000,000 0.00%

Non-Developmental Jump WFA NHF 4 £5,000 £0 £5,000 49.13% £5,000 £8,300 39.74% £8,300 £1,000,000 0.00%

Non-Developmental Jump WFA NHF 5 £3,500 £0 £3,500 49.13% £3,500 £5,000 36.68% £5,000 £1,000,000 0.00%
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